CH \$165.00 205631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Upper Deck Company, LLC		08/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Upper Deck Company	
Street Address:	2251 Rutherford Rd.	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2056318	TIME CAPSULE
Registration Number:	1953992	HEROES OF BASEBALL
Registration Number:	1963491	NEXT IN LINE
Registration Number:	1969991	EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	1963492	DIAMOND GALLERY
Registration Number:	1983557	DIAMONDS IN THE ROUGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 2033 San Elijo Rd. #201

Address Line 4: Cardiff by the Sea, CALIFORNIA 92007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
SIGNATURE:	/pg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0820

900335156

source=UD Assign LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

The Upper Deck Company, LLC ("Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in its business the trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration number

Time Capsule 2056318; Heroes of Baseball 1953992; Next In Line 1963491; Executive Board 1969991; Diamond Gallery 1963492 and Diamonds in the Rough 1983557

Assignor and The Upper Deck Company, a Nevada company ("Assignee") consent to transfer and assign to Assignee the above intellectual property rights pursuant to an agreement between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the patents (and all renewals and extensions thereof). This Assignment is made pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

Assignor

Assignee

The Upper Deck Company, LLC

The Upper Deck Company

By: 152 SQO-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0822

8-20-15

RECORDED: 08/21/2015